

**SB0674/664132/1**

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 674

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after “by” insert “certain”; and strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 18 down through “circumstances” in line 20 and substitute “requiring the Administration to consider and propose to the General Assembly every 2 years certain new or revised standards for certain products”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 7, in line 18, after “(B)” insert “(1)”; in the same line, strike “THE” and substitute “SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE”; and after line 23, insert:

**“(2) THE REGULATIONS ADOPTED UNDER THIS SECTION MAY NOT APPLY TO AN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE THAT SUPPLIES ELECTRICITY TO LESS THAN 60,000 ELECTRIC METERS IN THE STATE.”**

On page 18, in line 16, after “LAMPS;” insert “AND”; and strike beginning with “; AND” in line 17 down through “SECTION” in line 19.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 27, in line 18, strike “2009” and substitute “2012”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 27, in line 27, after “WOULD” insert “:

1.”;

and in line 30, after “BOILERS” insert “;OR

(Over)

**2. FOR REPLACEMENT RESIDENTIAL FURNACES, RESULT IN COSTS OF INSTALLATION THAT ARE GREATER THAN THE LIFE-CYCLE SAVINGS OF THE REPLACEMENT RESIDENTIAL FURNACE**".

**AMENDMENT NO. 5**

On page 29, strike beginning with "**THE**" in line 15 down through "**SECTION**" in line 17 and substitute "**EVERY 2 YEARS, THE ADMINISTRATION SHALL CONSIDER AND PROPOSE TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY:**

**(I) NEW STANDARDS FOR PRODUCTS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN SUBSECTION (B)(1) OF THIS SECTION; AND**

**(II) REVISED, MORE STRINGENT STANDARDS FOR PRODUCTS LISTED IN SUBSECTION (B)(1) OF THIS SECTION**".